of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Samuel M. Freund

01-21-1999

100946909

RM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE

Docket No.: S-89,603

SONLY

Patent and Trademark Off +

Tab settings → → → ▼					
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Trademarks	s Please record the attached origin	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of conveying party(ies Steve E. Babayan):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Regents of the University of California Address: Los Alamos National Laboratory LC/BPL, MS D412			
Gary S. Selwyn					
Robert F. Hicks					
Additional names(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) 🔲 Yes 🔯 No				
Nature of conveyance		Los Alamos, NM 87545			
	☐ Merg e r				
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Los Alamos State/Prov.: NM			
(")	•	Country: USA			
	0.11.4/00	oddinay. <u></u>			
Execution Date: 12/4/98 and 1	2/14/98	Additional name(s) & address(es)	CN ⊠ Yes ⊠ No		
Application number(s) or reg	istration numbers(s):				
If the state was the basic of files	together with a new application	on, the execution date of the applica	ation is:		
if this document is being filed	together with a new application	m, the execution date of the applica			
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional)	Filing date October 20, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)			
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	anc patents involved:		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications	anc patents involved:		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to concerning document should	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name Samuel M. Freund	Filing date October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence if be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name Samuel M. Freund Registration No. 30,459	October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence is be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name Samuel M. Freund Registration No. 30,459 Address Los Alamos Nation	October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence if be mailed: mal Laboratory	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Authorized to be charge	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name Samuel M. Freund Registration No. 30,459 Address Los Alamos Nation LC/BPL, MS D41	October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence if be mailed: mal Laboratory	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de No Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number:	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account		
Patent Application No 60/062822(provisional) 09/176,046 5 Name and address of party to concerning document should Name Samuel M. Freund Registration No. 30,459 Address Los Alamos Nation LC/BPL, MS D41 Los Alamos, NM	October 20, 1997 October 20, 1998 Additional number to whom correspondence if be mailed: mal Laboratory 2 87545	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes No 6. Total number of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): □ Enclosed - Any excess of credited or debited to de Note: No.(s) Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number:	anc patents involved:\$ 40.00 or insufficiency should be posit account		

REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0724

January 6, 1999

Date

MUNICO

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

S-89,603

For goo	od and v	aluable considerati	on, ti	ne receipt of which is h	ereby ackr	nowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1	Steve	E. Babayan	2	Gary S. Selwyn	3.	Robert F. Hicks
4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5.		6.	
Corpora Oakland its right	ation, had, CA 9 , title ar	aving its statewide a 94612-3550, and the nd interest for the Ui	admir suc nited	nistrative offices located cessors, assigns and le	d at 300 La egal repres Il possessi	iniversity of California, a California ikeside Drive, 21st Floor sentatives of the ASSIGNEE all of ons and in all foreign countries in led:
DEPOS	SITION	OF COATINGS US	ING .	AN ATMOSPHERIC PI	RESSURE	PLASMA JET
and wh	ich is fo	ound in				
(a)	_			executed on d person(s) as invento		entitled as above and
(b)	<u>-x</u>	U.S. application S	erial	No. <u>09/176,046</u>	, filed o	on <u>October 26</u> , 1998
(c)		U.S. Patent No		_, issued		
(d)	<u>X</u>	-		ation Serial No. <u>60/062</u> bove-named person(s)		n <u>October 20, 1997,</u> entitled as or(s)
						o claim priority and, in and to, all or any continuation, division,

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0725 **AND** the ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California

executed this

<u>4</u> day of <u>December</u>, 1998

14 day of <u>December</u>, 1998

4 day of Docember, 1998

Signature of Inventor(s)

Steve E. Babayan

Gary S. Selwyn

Robert F. Hicks

PATENT REEL: 9700 FRAME: 0726